

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work: - Construction of road from T02 Hazipur to Baijawa Mushtalani					
Agency: - Nand Kishor Kumar S/o- Shri Dashrath Mahto. Ward No-05, Samaga Begusarai, Bihar					
Agreement No 17585/2020-2021					
Agreement value - 70,89,155 = 00					
Date of Start - 13/02/2021					
Date of completion - 12/11/2021					
(1) Providing and fixing working Bench mark - do do					
		1 x 1.0			1.0 No
(2) Clearing and grubbing road land - do - do					
		2 x 15 x 30.0	1.50		1350.0 m ²
		2 x 1 x 30.0	1.50		90.0 m ²
		2 x 1 x 20.0	1.50		60.0 m ²
Total =					1500.0 m ²
Continuation = 0.15 Hec					

2nd and final Bill Abstract of Cost

20

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
①					
					Smoothing and
					fixing of working
					bench mark - do
					1.0 No 8 ty vide tab - 9/1
					@ 3897.90/mo ₹ 3898 = 00
②					
3					Clearing and
					grubbing road
					land - do - do
					0.15 Hae 8 ty vide tab - 9/2
					@ 52970.33/Hae ₹ 7945 = 00
③					
6					Box cutting
					excavation for
					road way - do

$\frac{52.50 \text{ m}}{+ 1.05 \text{ m}}$ 8 ty vide tab - 9/3
 " " " 15/2
53.55 m

@ 75.57/m³ ₹ 4047 = 00

④
7
Construction of
embankment
100M load

1778.709 m³ 8 ty vide tab - 19/17

@ 162.67/m³ ₹ 289342 =

⑤
8
Construction of
sub grade and
earthen shoulder

$\frac{354.27 \text{ m}^3}{+ 7.29 \text{ m}^3}$ 8 ty vide tab - 9/5
 " " " 16/8

361.56 m³ @ 192.04/m³ ₹ 69434 =

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>(6)</u> 9 Construction of granular sub base by well graded material for I-do 270.25ms 8y wide rusp $\frac{10}{6}$ + 7.195 " " " " $\frac{15}{3}$ <u>277.445m³</u> @ 2464.14/m ³ ₹ 683663=					
<u>(7)</u> 10 Providing L/S/C stone aggregates from Gr II - do 140.625m ³ 8y wide rusp $\frac{10}{3}$ + 4.481m ³ " " " " $\frac{15}{4}$ <u>145.106m³</u> @ 3343.58/m ³ ₹ 485173=					
<u>(8)</u> 11 Providing and applying Primer coat (SSI) - do 1875.00m ² 8y wide rusp $\frac{12}{22}$ + 59.85m ² " " " " $\frac{16}{5}$ <u>1934.85m²</u> @ 44.08/m ² ₹ 85288=00					
<u>(9)</u> 12 Providing and applying face coats (RS) - do - do 1875.00m ² 8y wide rusp $\frac{12}{23}$ + 59.85m ² " " " " $\frac{16}{6}$ <u>1934.85m²</u> @ 15.25/m ² ₹ 29506=00					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
15.0 m sty wide tarp $\frac{12}{18}$					
		@ 38.11/m			£ 571 = w
(34) 38		brick masonry			
		work is carried			
		main Parapet			
		du du			
3.84 m sty wide tarp $\frac{12}{19}$					
		@ 6266.24/m			£ 24062 = w
(35) 39		providing weep			
		holes du			
28.0 m sty wide tarp $\frac{12}{20}$					
		@ 109.58/m			£ 3068 = w
(36) 40		Painting two			
		coats masonry			
		Concrete - du			
26.56 m sty wide tarp $\frac{14}{1}$					
		@ 101.40/m			£ 2663 = w
		Total			£ 3087632 = w
					3087631 = w
Add Gst @ 12%					£ 370516 = w
Add LC @ 1%					£ 30876 = w
		Total			£ 3489023 = w
less		G. v. s. f. below			£ 141305 = w
check					Net £ 3347718 = w
		for			
		11/11/21			
		AG/Aloneg			
		J.E			
		Alanta			
		Continuation			
		11-11-21			